

Terms and Conditions

- Children must be supervised by a responsible parent/carer at all times whilst visiting Bradford Inclusive Disability Service.
- 2. It is your responsibility to ensure that the toy/equipment you choose to hire is suitable for your child.
- 3. Children must be supervised whilst using equipment/toys hired from the Bradford Inclusive Disability Service.
- 4. Normal hire period of toys and equipment is 4 weeks; this can be extended providing another member does not require them. If a toy is returned late, you may incur a late return charge.
 - 5. All toys borrowed from the Bradford Inclusive Disability Service must be treated with care and respect, and returned to us clean and in good condition.
- 6. Please do not leave any toys or equipment outside the Bradford Inclusive
 Disability Service office door. You are responsible for the toys and
 equipment until a member of Bradford Inclusive Disability Service Staff or
 a Physio Staff Member receives them in person.
 - 7. Toys hired out on your membership are for your use only.
 - 8. Please do not attempt to make repairs to a toy as this may affect warranties.
- 9. Please read any safety instructions that accompanies the toy. All toys and equipment must only be used for the purpose for which they are designed



Terms and Conditions

- 10. The Bradford Inclusive Disability Service accepts normal wear and tear.

 However, depending on the severity of the damage, the replacement repair may be chargeable to member.
- 11. This is an annual agreement. Payment of renewal membership fees implies acceptance of these terms for an additional 12 months.
 - 12. The Bradford Inclusive Disability Service reserves the right to vary the Terms without prior notice. Members will be notified of any changes.
 - 13. Personal Data: Your personal data will not be shared with a third party.
 - 14. Once membership has ceased Membership data will be kept for 1 year and destroyed, unless you ask for it to be removed immediately.
- 15. Should these terms not be adhered to, the Toy Library reserves the right to terminate your membership at any time. No refund of membership fees will be due. Any outstanding monies due will become immediately payable.

We will not accept responsibility for any loss, injury or damage caused by or arising from any misuse of any of our equipment. It is the responsibility of the member to see that the toys are used by the appropriate age of children and that they are played with in an appropriate manner.

<u>Member Sign</u>	ature:		
Date:		 	